Employees of your Company have also contributed their one day salary to the ‘Prime Minister’s Relief Fund’ for assisting flood victims 
of the State of Uttarakhand.

PEOPLE, OUR CORE STRENGTH	

Attracting Talent, Nurturing & Development of Human Capital

Employees are the pillars of your Organization. During FY 2013-14, your Company 
inducted two hundred sixty-nine (269) personnel at various levels viz. Executives, 
Supervisors, Workmen. While executives were recruited through open advertisement 
on all India basis/ campus selection from reputed engineering and management 
institutes, recruitment of non-executives were carried out through employment

[...]

As a part of your Company’s Competency Assessment and Skill Gap Analysis, Corporate HRD, along with external consultant, has updated the 
Competency Directory (both functional and behavioural) for various functions in the Company keeping in view the existing/ emerging business of 
your Company. Based on this analysis, updated directory assessment centre of one hundred thirty-three (133) nos. executives of Deputy General 
Managers (DGMs) level across the Company has been completed.

Further, for overall skill development in the country, particularly in the area of Power Transmission Line Construction, Capacity Building Programmes 
are being conducted with the help of Transmission Line (TL) construction contractors under Public Private Partnership (PPP) mode.